
 MATCH SCHEDULE 
ASEAN U23 MANDIRI CUP™ 2025    

 
 
 
 

GROUP A  GROUP B  GROUP C 
INDONESIA  VIETNAM  THAILAND 
MALAYSIA  CAMBODIA  MYANMAR 

PHILIPPINES  LAOS  TIMOR-LESTE 
BRUNEI DS     

 

DATE M# GROUP MATCH KICK-
OFF VENUE 

Sat, 12 July Arrival of Match Officials 
Sun, 13 July Arrival of Group A Teams 
Mon, 14 July Group A Match Coordination Meeting & Arrival of Group B & C Teams 

Tue, 15 July 
Groups B & C Match Coordination Meeting 

1 A Malaysia vs Philippines 1700h Gelora Bung Karno 
Stadium 2 A Indonesia vs Brunei DS 2000h 

Wed, 16 July 3 B Cambodia vs Laos 1700h Patriot Stadium 4 C Myanmar vs Timor-Leste 2000h 
Thu, 17 July Rest Day 

Fri, 18 July 5 A Brunei DS vs Malaysia 1700h Gelora Bung Karno 
Stadium 6 A Philippines vs Indonesia 2000h 

Sat, 19 July 7 B Laos vs Vietnam 1700h Patriot Stadium 8 C Timor-Leste vs Thailand 2000h 
Sun, 20 July Rest Day 

Mon, 21 July 9 A Indonesia vs Malaysia 2000h Gelora Bung Karno 
Stadium 

10 A Philippines vs Brunei DS 2000h Patriot Stadium 

Tue, 22 July 
11 B Vietnam vs Cambodia 2000h Gelora Bung Karno 

Stadium 
12 C Thailand vs Myanmar 2000h Patriot Stadium 

Departure of Non-qualified Teams from Group A 
Wed, 23 July Rest Day | Departure of Non-qualified Teams from Groups B & C 
Thu, 24 July Rest Day 

If the overall best second-placed team is from Group A or C 

Fri, 25 July 13 SF 1 Winner B vs Best Runner-up A or C 1700h Gelora Bung Karno 
Stadium 14 SF 2 Winner A vs Winner C 2000h 

If the overall best second-placed team is from Group B 

Fri, 25 July 13 SF 1 Winner B vs Winner C 1700h Gelora Bung Karno 
Stadium 14 SF 2 Winner A vs Best Runner-up B 2000h 

Sat, 26 July Rest Day 
Sun, 27 July Rest Day 

Mon, 28 July 15 3rd/4th Loser SF 1 vs Loser SF 2 2000h Gelora Bung Karno 
Stadium 

Tue, 29 July 16 Final Winner SF 1 vs Winner SF 2 2000h Gelora Bung Karno 
Stadium 

**Host to play primetime matches in all Group Stage and Semi-Final Matches (if qualified)** 


